

Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-000234

Date: 31/7/23

Address / Email: ivtherapy.bbmuk@bbraun.com

Dear Tessa Nyamande

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please see response below.

Information requested in respect of Implantable Ports

Question 1a Has your organisation purchased **implantable ports** between 1st April 2022 and 31st March 2023? - No

Question 2a If yes, to question 1a, please can you kindly provide a purchasing export report detailing the following relevant to **implantable ports** purchased between 1st April 2022 and 31st March 2023; - N/A

- Manufacturer
- Brand
- Product Code
- Description
- Volume (in pieces)
- Supply route for example, Direct, NHS Supply Chain etc
- Question 3a Which clinical area(s) insert implantable ports in your organisation?
- Question 4a Has your organisation any data regarding the number of patients that had a port inserted between 1st April 2022 and 31st March 2023 that also required a high pressure injection contrast media scan?

Information requested in respect of Port Access Needles

- Question 1b Has your organization purchased **port access needles** between 1st April 2022 and 31st March 2023? Yes
- Question 2b If yes, to question 1b, please can you kindly provide a purchasing export report detailing the following relevant to **port access needles** purchased between 1st April 2022 and 31st March 2023; Please see attached spreadsheet

- Manufacturer
- Brand
- Product Code
- Description
- Volume (in pieces)
- Supply route for example, Direct, NHS Supply Chain etc

Question 3b Which clinical area(s) use port access needles in your organisation?

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust

The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust Freedom of Information request 000234 31/07/2023

NHSSC orders 2022 - 2023

Product description	Department	Supplier	Brand	МРС	UOI	Supplied qty
Huber Needle Safety port needle 22g x 0.75 inch without Y Injection Site	C4	BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD WOKING	SafeStep	LH0029	Pack of 25	3
Huber Needle Safety port needle 22g x 0.75 inchwith Y Injection Site	C4	BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD WOKING	SafeStep	LH0029YN	Pack of 25	5
Huber Needle Safety port needle 22g x 0.75 inchwith Y Injection Site	C4	BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD WOKING	SafeStep	LH0029YN	Pack of 25	4